TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM404310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 004532 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC, a Puerto Rico Limited Liability Company		03/31/2011	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC
Street Address:	440 US Highway 22 East, Suite 104
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807-2477
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0251253	PYRIDIUM
Registration Number:	2341466	PYRIDIUM PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7328151330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328150404

Email: docket@dsiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC

Address Line 1: 33 Wood Avenue South, Suite 830

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN M. WHITNEY /Karen M. Whitney, Reg. No. 52,355/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=00629647#page1.tif source=00629647#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0764

source=00629647#page3.tif source=00629647#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0765

Form PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/201:



U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE 103623285 TRADEMAKKS UNLY

IRADEINA	IKKS UNLT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address.	- Rec
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 440 US Highway 22 Fact State 104/9	ce.
Corporation- State Other Iimited liability company, Puerto Rico	City: Bridgewater	$\frac{18}{\epsilon_{lo}}$
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New Jersey	/00) ds
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	Country: USA Zip: 08807-2477 Association Citizenship	=1
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	_
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship	-
	Corporation Citizenship Other limited liability Citizenship Delaware	-
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	_
A Trademark Application No (s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 251,253. Pyridium, Registration Date: January 1, 1929	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 251,253 and 2,341,466 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown).	
2,341,466: Pyridium Plus, Registration Date: April 11, 2000 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRobert Loewenstein, Sr. VP, General Counsel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: two (2)	1
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00	1
Street Address: <u>Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC</u> 440 US Highway 22 East, Suite 104	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City'Bridgewater	8. Payment Information:	-
State: New Jersey Zip: 08807-2477 Phone Number: 908-947-3137 Fax Number: 908-947-3147 Email Address: rloewenstein@amneerl.com	อหายัก อยาก หายีนนากอ่ายัยชัยชัยชัย นาก นาก หย่อย น ชาการขอนนา หย่อย น ช่อ ก็ป่ายอน ซ้อ ก็ป่ายอน อย่อยที่ Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Wall Run	April 5, 2011	-
Signature	Date	_
Robert Loewenstein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document four (4)	\mathbb{I}

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as "March 21, 2011, between Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company with offices at Union Street KM 1.1, Fajardo, 00738, Puerto Rico, a territory of the U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 209 McLean Boulevard, Paterson, New Jersey 07504 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks PYRIDIUM and PYRIDIUM PLUS in the United States, and the registrations set forth in the attached Schedule annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to the TRADEMARKS, including the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations listed on the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind in and to the TRADEMARKS and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith;
- 2. Assignor does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the TRADEMARKS in the United States.
- 3. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record said assignment so as to show Assignee as owner of the TRADEMARKS.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**593**2 FRAME: 0**027**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment executed as of the date and year first written above.

Warner Chilcott Company, LLC

By Name: Max A.

Title: Uf and General Manager Business Operations

Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC

Title: Senis Vice President Course Course

I, Dr. Teófilo Severino y Payano, Advocate Notary Public of the National District Number, an active member of the Dominican College of Notaries in the membership number 305, certify and attest that by voluntarily appeared before me Mr. Max Torres, secured under oath that is the signature used in all acts of his life, so that should be given full faith and credit. In the city of Santo Domingo de Guzmán, National District, Dominican Republic's capital, the twenty nine (29) days of March, two thousand and eleven (2011).

Yo, Dr. Teófilo Severino y Payano, Abogado Notario Público de los del Número del Distrito Nacional, miembro activo del Colegio Dominicano de Notarios bajo el número de membrecía 305, CERTIFICO Y DOY FE, que por ante mí compareció voluntariamente el señor Max Torres, asegurándome bajo la fe del juramento que esa es la firma que acostumbra usar en todos los actos de su vida, por lo que debe dársele entera fe y crédito. En la fiudad de Santo Domingo de Guzmán, Distrito Nacional, capital de la República Dominicana, a los ventinueve (29) días del mes de marzo del año dos milonce (2011)

> Severilo Severil sopado Notario Público

> > **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0088

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS



UN	ITED	STA	ATES:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
PYRIDIUM	251,253	January 1, 1929	
PYRIDIUM PLUS	2,341,466	April 11, 2000	

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**593**2 FRAME: 0**0**29

RECORDED: 04/08/2016